Form F51.1 (Rule 7-1(15))

Court File No.: 12345 Court Registry: Kelowna

In the Supreme Court of British Columbia

Claimant:	Angela Jane Smith		
Respondent:	James John Keith		
))) BEFORE)))	MASTER JONES)))))	17/05/2015

ORDER MADE AT JUDICIAL CASE CONFERENCE

AT A JUDICIAL CASE CONFERENCE in this family law case at Kelowna, BC on 17/07/2015 and on hearing Angela Jane Smith and James John Keith;

THIS COURT ORDERS that:

- 1. By consent, under s. 40(2) of the Family Law Act, the claimant and respondent will share equally all parental responsibilities for the children.
- 2. By consent, the children will live alternating weeks with the claimant and respondent. In the week the children are living with a parent, that parent will pick the children up on Monday after school and drop them off at school the following Monday morning.
- 3. By consent, the children will be exchanged at the children's school, unless otherwise agreed between the parties.

4. That the parties exchange current financial s August 15, 2015.	tatements and required financial information by
The parties approve the form of this order and indicated above as being by consent:	consent to each of the orders, if any, that are
indicated above as being by consent.	
Signature of	
ANGELA JANE SMITH	•
Signature of ☐ party ☐ lawyer for	
JAMES JOHN KEITH	•
	By the Court.
	Registrar